
                   Item 6 Annex 4 
 
 

COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 WASHINGTON AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED December to February 2016  
 

Ward Project 
 

Amount Allocation 
2015/2016 

Project 
Proposals 

Approvals 
to date 

Grants 
Returned  

Balance 
Remaining 

Washington 
Central 

The Village Community Association – Feasibility 
study for play area  

£586 

 

- 

 
 
- 

 
 
- 

 
- 

 Four Seasons Ladies Club- Transport and Christmas 
dinner for 40 members  £500 

- 
- 

-  
- 

- 

 Sunderland North Community Business Centre- 
Equipment for grounds maintenance to reduce ASB £475 

- 
£1,561 

-   
£7,160.29 

Washington 
North 

Sunderland North Community Business Centre- 
Equipment for grounds maintenance to reduce ASB £475 

- - - - - 

 Durham Light Infantry Veterans Association- 
Veterans Trip to Arboretum 

£800 - - - - - 

 Washington Millennium Centre- School and 
community visits to new soft play 

£800 - - - - - 

 
Usworth Colliery Primary School- Senior Citizens 
Easter tea and Childrens Christmas event 

£534 -  
 

£2,609 

- -  
 

£4,906.02 
Washington 
East 

Sunderland North Community Business Centre- 
Equipment for grounds maintenance to reduce ASB £475 

- 
- 

- - -- 

 Barmston and District Community Forum- Social 
Events for elderly and disabled members £450 

- 
£925 

-  
- 

 
£9,404.79 

Washington 
South 

Sunderland North Community Business Centre- 
Equipment for grounds maintenance to reduce ASB £475 

- 
- 

- £4,260 - 

 Washington Cricket Club- Contribution towards 
tarmac car park 

£3,000 - 
- 

- - - 

 Oxclose Nursery School- Contribution towards forest 
school fencing £3,000 

- 
£6,475 

- -  
£9,773.05 

Washington 
West  

Sunderland City Council – Supply and install pre 
programmes photo electric cells to MUGA to alleviate 
ASB £151.62 

 
 
- - 

- - - 

 Sunderland North Community Business Centre- 
Equipment for grounds maintenance to reduce ASB £475 

 
- £626.62 

- -  
£6,664.05 

 Total 14 - - - - - - 
Overall total £12,196.62 £63,656.27 £12,196.62 £30,308.07 £4,560* £37,908.20 

 
 
 
 *Includes £60 previous return all areas for Remembrance  
 **Washington Cricket Club return for W South £4,260 


	Project

